

5/14

\_ . OT

00002Z60061

ZØ.4

MEN-1291 SELLY PROM EMPIRE

FILED



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Sucretary of State

May 10, 1995

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

HIAHI, FL

SUBJECT: THE POLO CLUB ESTATES, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY REF: W95000009952

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed and needs the following corrections:

The name of a Limited Liability Company must end with the worde "limited company", or their abbreviation "L.C." "L.L.C." is not an acceptable suffix in the state of Florida. Please note the periods as punctuation must be included in the suffix.

An affidavit is required pursuant to section 608.407(2), Florida Statutes, declaring the following: (1) the limited liability company has at least two members; (2) the actual amount of cash contributions; (3) the agreed value of any property other than cash contributed; and (4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6934.

Loria Poole Corporate Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H95000005234 Letter Number: 995A00023804

Division of Corporations - P.O. Box 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

#### THE POLO CLUB ESTATES, LIMITED COMPANY

95 NAY 16 PH 4: 24 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FI ORDA

The undersigned sub-cribes to these Articles of Organization hereby for a Limited Liability Company under the Laws of the State of Florida.

The name of this limited liability company is:

#### THE POLO CLUB ESTATES, LIMITED COMPANY

#### ARTICLE ONE NATURE OF BUSINESS

This limited liability company may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and the laws of the State of Florida.

Without limiting any of the purposes, powers and objects of this limited liability company it is expressly declared and provided that this limited liability company shall have power in carrying on its own business or for the purpose of accomplishment of any of the purposes or attainment of the objects hereinabove specified, to make and perform contracts of any kind and description and to do any and all other acts and things, and to exercise any and all powers either as principal, agent or broker, conferred by the laws of Florida upon limited liability company, and which a partnership or ratural person could do and exercise, and which now or hereafter may be authorized by law.

## ARTICLE TWO DURATION

This corporation shall have a duration of 30 years from the date of existence unless somer dissolved in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida. The date of existence shall begin upon the filing of these Article of Organization and upon acceptance by the Secretary of State.

## ARTICLE THREE PLACE OF BUSINESS AND REGISTERED AGENT

The principal place of business of this limited liability company shall be 913 NORMANDY DRIVE, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33141, and such other place or places as the members from time to time may determine.

PREPARED BY: Richard Waserstein, Esq., 913 Normandy Drive, Miami Beach, Florida 33141 305-866-1455, 868-2374, Fla. Bar No. 604380

19049224000 p.66

MAX-12-1662 TP:TB EBOW ENSIBE

The initial registered agent of this limited liability company shall be RICHARD WASHRSTEIN, 913 NORMANDY DRIVE, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33141.

#### ARTICLE FOUR CONTRIBUTIONS TO CARTIAL

The initial capital of this limited liability company shall consist of the sum of One Thousand and no/100 (\$1,000.00) dollars which will be contributed by the members in the following amounts:

1.	ISAAC ROBERTO DOUER	33%
2.	SERGIO BROK	33%
3.	RICHARD WASERSTEIN	2206

The contributions to capital may be in the form of cash or in property, tangible or intengible, personal, real or inixed. The contributions to capital shall be paid within 15 days after the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Department of State. The just valuation of the property contributed to capital shall be fixed by the members at a meeting called for such purpose.

Additional capital contribution to equity, in cash or in property, shall be made from time to time pursuant to the needs of this limited liability company as determined by its members.

Additional contributions in the form of loans, whether in cash or in kind, and the terms of these loans, may be made as authorized by the members and upon terms and conditions as agreed upon the members.

The failure to make capital contributions in the capital amount of at the agreed upon due dates shall result in the member in default being dropped and his interest distributed prorate to the remaining member or members.

#### ARTICLE FIVE ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The members of this limited liability company are given the right to admit additional members upon terms and conditions set forth in the regulations adopted by the members. This company shall have two members initially. The numbers of member may be increased or decreased from time to time in such manner as may be prescribed by the regulations, but shall never be less than one (1).

## ARTICLE SIX MANAGEMENT OF BUSINESS

Management or conduct of this limited liability company shall be by the members with voting power promits to their interest. The rights and duties of the member shall be set forth in the regulations of this limited liability company which are incorporated herein by reference. Decisions shall be by majority vote, each member having a vote proportionate to his interest in the company.

The names and addresses of the initial members of this limited liability company are:

1. ISAAC ROBERTO DOUER 20355 N.B. 34th Court, Unit 1422

Miami, Florida 33180

2. SHRGIO BROK 20355 N.B. 34th Court, Unit 1422

Mlumi, Plorida 33180

3. RICHARD WASERSTEIN 913 NORMANDY DRIVE MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33141

## ARTICLE SEVEN REGULATIONS

At the time of executing these Article of Organization, the members of the limited liability company shall adopt regulations containing all provisions for the regulation and management of this company not inconsistent with law or these articles.

The power to alter, amend or repeal these regulations shall be vested in the members of this company if decided by reajority vote.

#### ARTICLE EIGHT PROPERTY

Real or personal property originally brought into or transferred to the company, or acquired by the company by purchase or otherwise shall be held and owned and conveyance shall be made in the name of this limited liability company. The company's regulations shall make a provision as to who may execute instruments and documents relating to property.

## ARTICLE NINE MEETING OF MEMBERS

Annual meetings of the members shall be held on the first Tuesday of April of each year without call or notice at times and places selected by the members. Special meeting may be

called by any member in accordance with the requirements set forth in the regulations at any time after the giving of 5 days notice to the other members. Notice of special meeting shall be given by actual notice in person or by telephone to each member. Attendance at meetings constitutes a waiver of notice unless the member protests the lack of a notice to him. Minutes shall be kept of all regular and special meetings.

## ARTICLE TEN TRANSPERABILITY OF MEMBERS' INTERFST

A member's interest in this limited liability company may be transferred only with the unanimous written consent of all remaining members if the transferres intends to become a member. Without this consent, the transferre shall not be entitled to become a member or to participate in the humagement of the company, but shall be entitled only to the share of profits, other compensation or return of contributions to which the transferor otherwise would be entitled.

## ARTICLE ELEVEN PROFITS AND LOSSES

The members of this company shall be entitled to the net profits arising from the operation of the company business. Each member shall be entitled to his distributive share of the profits according to his prorate interest in the company. Losses shall be passed through to each member according to his prorate interest in the company.

# ARTICLE TWELVE WITHDRAWAL, RETIREMENT, DEATH, BANKRUPICY, OR EXPULSION

In the event of withdrawal, retirement, death, bankruptcy or expulsion of a member, this limited liability company shall remain in existence and continue in business pursuant to the applicable provisions of the regulations.

## ARTICLE THIRTEEN AMENDMENTS

These articles, except with respect to the vested rights of the members, may be amended from time to time by unanimous consent of the members, and the amendment shall be filed, duly signed by all members of the company, with the Florida Department of State.

#### ARTICLE FOURTEEN

Richard Waserstein, having been named as registered agent for this limited liability company, at the place designated in the articles of organization, hereby agrees to act in the capacity of registered agent, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of his duties.

			Men Maria
			RICHARD WASERS THIN, REGISTERED AGENT
IN WIT	VIEWW	Wii	Charles de la
Article of Organ	izution	น่มเ	PREOF, the undersigned have executed and acknowledged these
	i		
			ISAAC NOBERTO DOUER
	;		SERGIO BIRDRE
	;		July Ideal's
		ĺ	INCHARD WASHRSTEIN
STATE OF FLO	RIDA		
COUNTY OF D.	DE	)	
			andersigned authority, personally appeared ISAAC ROBERTO and RICHARD WASERSTEIN, who have been by me first duly
for the purposes t	~= == =		U AMUCIEN OI MICHIONION OPA PRIA AAN ABAA ABAA ABAA ALA
SWORN 3	(A O)	ID S	ASCRIBED before me this 9 day of May 1995.
			101

NOTARY PUBLIC'S

My commission expires:



### "CERTIFICATE AND AFFIDAVIT OF THE POLO CIAIR ESTATES. LIMITED COMPANY. A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Name of the Limited Company: A)

## THE POLO CLUB ESTATES, LIMITED COMPANY

Address of the Registered agent and the name for service of process required to be maintained by \$.620,105:

Address of Offices: 1)

913 NORMANDY DRIVE

MIAMI BHACH, FLORIDA 33141

Registered Agent: 2)

Richard Waserstein, Esq. 913 Normandy Drive

Miami Beach, Florida 33141

Name and Mailing address of the members: C)

THE POLO CLUB ESTATES, LIMITED

COMPANY

913 Normandy Drive

Miami Beach, Florida 33141

Mailing Address of the limited company: D)

THE POLO CLUB ESTATES, LIMITED

COMPANY

913 Normandy Drive

Miami Beach, Florida 33141

Latest date upon which the limited company is to be dissolved: E)

December 30, 2000, provided, however, that the limited liability company may continue from year to year unless terminated by a member.

913 Normandy Dr. Miami Bch., FL 33141 (305)966.1455 Fl. Bon No. 604380

heres occoops but

mombers:

#### AMOUNT

\$ 1,000.00

No member has agreed to contribute any additional cash or property as capital for use of the limited company. All documents must be signed by at least two members of the Limited Company.

ISAAC DOUER

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this

1995.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RESIDENT AGENT

Having been named to accept Service of Process for THE POLO CLUB ESTATES, LIMITED COMPANY, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said act relative to keeping open said office.

RICHARD WASERSTEIN, ESQ.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this

day of

1995.

HEROCOCOCSENT

OF ANY PUBLIC STATE OF F

ATLARGE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

m:\master\douer\poloclub.aff

95 HAY 15 PH 4: 24 SECRETARY OF STATE

TOTAL P. 84

TOTAL P.05

Hascoopsish

1.

	hocised representative of a member of
: I	
CLUB RETATES LIMITED COMP.	ANY deposed and mys:
,	
1) the above named limited liab	ility company has at least two members
	1 - 000 a DO
2) the total amount of cash contr	ibuted by the member(s) is \$ 1.000.00
3) if any, the agreed value of pr	roperty other than cash contributed by member(s) is ription of the property is attached and made a part hereto.
	property enticipated to be contributed by member(s) is tall includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

Signature of a parenter or anthorized representative of a member.

(As assembles to the election 608.00(7), Revide States, the election of this afficult entires on affirmation makes the passides of periods the fosts material product the first materials.)

FILED

95 HAY 16 PH 4: 24

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEF FLORINA

FIT ING FEE: \$ 250 for Articles of Organization and Affidavit

LAW OFFICES

#### RICHARD WASERSTEIN

# 16 OF COST OF

September 1, 1995

Secretary of State
Department of Corporation
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Resignation of Corporate Officer

The Polo Club Estates Limited Company

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed, please find a duly executed Resignation of Corporate Officer along with the required filing fee of \$35.00.

Should you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

RICHARD WASERSTEIN

RW:bg

encs.

300001603253 -10/06/95--01099--017 \*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*\*

19000373 19000373

# RESIGNATION OF OFFICER AND/OR DIRECTOR A F F I D A V I T

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF DADE )
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared RICHARD
WASERSTEIN, who by me being first duly sworn says:
1. That I, have resigned as an Initial Member of the Board of THE POLO
CLUB ESTATES LIMITED COMPANY, a Florida Limited Liability Company.
2. That the corporation has been notified in writing of the resignation; and
3. That corporate minutes relating to the resignation are unavailable.
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.  RICHARD WASERSTEIN  Sworn to and subscribed before me this Angle of All Market 1995.
My Commission Expires:  BEATRUZ QUZMARI MY COMMISSION & CC 203118 EXPIRES: May 21, 1888 Bonded Thru House Public Meanwhite

## Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sarvina to Morthania Socretary of Earth C DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

	1000	inu <sup>y</sup>	4	*******			a	C MAV _ I	AM OLEO
FILING						ATE	כ	0 (1)(1) = 1	AH 8: 59
\$ 238		A I C							
1 Name and Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company DOCUMENT #L9500000372									
T	HE POLO CLUB ESTAT	ES. L	10	i. Pencipal Pi	ace of Daswess	Addrass			
	13-NORMANDY-DRIVE					9.1	-3-NORM	1ΛNDY <del></del> DI	RIVE
	HAMI—BEACH—FL 3314							SACH : PL-	
رند د	0365 HE 34 C	- 41	1422	•		2			CT#1422
li alazyo	1 / 4 /4 / - FL 33 /	Ngh incorrec	i ipformation	and enler co	enclast in On	14.20 \ 1		· FL 3.	
2 Princi	onl Place of Hospensa	2n. May	yrig Addross			. A 3.			3a. State of Formation
	55 Hi 34th Courl		San	<u>u as</u>	$-kij p_0$	<u>4641</u> 02	/1 <u>6/19</u>	95	FL
Suite, Ap		Sune, Ap	310 447 18		•		FEI Number		Applied For
City & Sh	4-1455	City A St	lalo			6	5-060	23 482	Not Applicab
	entura, Florida						Date of Last	Honort	6. Certificate of Status Desired
Zψ	Country	Zp		Coun	ŀγ		ONIO OI CHUI	riojari	SR /A Additional Fee Required
<u> 33\</u>	80 USH								
	7. Name and Address of Current	Registered	Agent		Namo	B. N	ame and Add	tress of New R	egistered Agent
VASER	STEIN, RICHARD				1441110				
013 N	ORMANDY DRIVE				Sitent Ac	kiross (P.O. I	Dox Number	is Not Accepts	ble)
IMAIN	BEACH FL 33141								
					Suite, Ap	f #, etc			
•									
4					City			FL	Zip Code
O Burn	ant to the provisions of Sections 608 416 (	nd 600 600	- Elouda Sta	hulae tha a	boug-page	d hendael habil	litu company :		mont for the purpose of changin
its registo	red office or registered agent, or both, in the	State of Flo	nda. Such el	hange was A	nipoused p	y affirmative v	oto of a majori	ity of title membe	s. Thereby accept the appointmen
as registe	red agent, and accept the obligations								
SIGNATU	JRE							DATE	
10. Title	(lik palera) April Accepted in Managero Mombors/Managero		(F)31 Sincy Cleaner		ess Street A			City	, State and Zip Code
10. 11.0	mininging rounded areasings.		<del> </del>	503					
IGRM	DOUER, ISAAC R		20355	NE	3444	COURT	יידאון	MIAMI F	т.
IOIUI	l louise K		10000	17,141	54111	COURT	01111		-
IGRM	BROK, SERGIO		20355	N.E.	34TH	COURT	UNIT	MIAMI F	L
			İ						
								700	00189179
								1 /ANG	//9601013001 /38.25   ****238.75
								I N'n'E	(5)(1/1) - 3-3-3-6-3-3-1-3 (1)(1)
									$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$
			]					1 QX11	.\
-									• •
			Ì					1 11.	
								11	
I								11	

11. It do heroby contrive that the information supplied with this filing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119 07(3) (k). Florida Statutes further contrive that the information indicated on this annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under each, that if am a managing member or manager of the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608. Florida Statutes, and that my name appears in Block 10, or on an attachment with an address.

SIGNATURE:		1
	SIGNA"	TURE:

## FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$588.75

INHSE10 R(12-96)

								•				
LIMIT	ANNUAL I			Soc	ra B. A Johny C	Aortham I Stato			1711	.eb		
1997 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS							C7 JAN 20 FILTE 20					
FILING \$ 20		nko Chock Payablo					ATE		. •			
	e and Mailing Ar nded Liabshy Co			T #L9500				A LAP SUFFICIEN				
}	THE POL	CLUB ESTA	res. I	TMUTED	СОМ	שמע		ta, Poncipil	Place of thisme	a Address		
] ;	20355 NI	34 COURT			JU				E 34 CO	URT		
	∦1422 MIAMI FI	. 33180						#1422 41885 B	L 33180			
ł							1	ATMAT E	11 33100			
	pat Place of Dui	second to any way, (ino the Smokk		ct information an iling Address	d enter co	ittection in th	k h 2n	3. Date Orga	nized or Qualifie	Ja. Stat	n of Formation	
								05/16/1	995	FL	İ	
Buite, Ar	of #, etc		Sulfa, A	pf #, otc			ŀ	4. FEI Numbe	or .		Applied For	
City & St	alo		City & to	tato		<del></del>	[	55-0603	482		Not Applicable	
<del>70</del>	····	170			-1 <del></del> -	<del></del>		6. Date of Ler		6. Cortifi	cnto of Status Dosired	
e with		Country	Zφ		Coun	ary		7/11/1	996	68-75 Add	Distract Fee Conjusted	
	7. Namu	and Address of Curren	t flegistered	J Agent	<u> </u>	T			ddrese of New I	legistered A	Agent	
WASER	เราะเ	RECHARD				Name						
913 N	CORMANDY	DRIVE				Stroot Ac	idrosa (P.	O. Dox Numbe	r la Not Accept	nble)	·····	
IMAIM	BEACH	Ft. 33141										
						Suite, Ap	ot. #, otc.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
						City				Zip Code	,	
						,			FL			
9. Pursu-	ant to the provisi	ions of Sections 608.416 stored agent, or both, in th	and 608.608 o State of Flo	), Florida Statut rida, Such chan	os, the a	bove-name	d limited lie	ability company	submits this sta	toment for th	e purpose of changing	
na registo	ored agent, and a	accept the obligations.					,					
SIGNATU	JRE	(Registered Agent Accepting	Angendament) (I	MINT discount Ace	out now the		land later !		DATE	_		
10, Tillo	Man	aging Members/Manager				ss Street A			Cit	y, State and	Zip Code	
		_		<u> </u>								
MGRM	POUER,	ISAAC R	2	0355 N	. E .	34TH	COUR	T UNIT	NIAMI F	L		
MGRM	BROK, S	ERGIO	2	0355 N	.E.	34тн	COUR	T UNIT	MIAMI F	Τ.		
				]					1	_		
								20	booz	074	0021	
				ļ					-01/30	/9701	DO21 1076004 ****203.75	
•									<u> </u>	03.75	1****205.15	
· i				<b>i</b> .					İ _		į -	
•									1 Air	1/1/	1	
İ									1 194	なれい	1	
	/	/								$\langle \mathcal{U} \rangle$	İ	
		<del>-, 2-</del>			_				<u></u> `	\		
11 idoher	oby certify that th	e information supplied wit	h this filina do	oes not qualify fo	r the exe	mption state	ed in Section	on 119.07(3)(i).	Florida Statutes	Hudhercen	fy that the information	
indicated o	n this annual (ep	ort is true and accurate a	nd that my si	gnature shall ha	ive the s	ame legat et	foct as if n	nado under oati	h; that I am a ma	naging memb	per or manager of the	
attachment	with an address											
SIGN	ATURE:	:	[ SAA	C KOZ	EN	50 YO	UE1_	- PARE	17847	1/25/	97-606-8655	